

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 159

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078159
 Route: SR 1136 Persimmon Rd
 County: Robeson
 Location: 1 mile N of SR 1134 34.575094 -79.351681
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
 Liquidated Damages: \$ 500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1136			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	12,979.50	12,979.50
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	41,000.00	41,000.00
30		230	Borrow	200	CY	25.00	5,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone/Backfill (Include Geotextile)	500	TON	45.00	22,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	60	LF	50.00	3,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	45.00	3,600.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	30	TON	250.00	7,500.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	75	TON	250.00	18,750.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 1-112" x 75", 60LF Alum. Pipe w/headwalls	1	LS	116,500.00	116,500.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	300	SY	20.00	6,000.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	65.00	6,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	10.00	2,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding & Mulching	250	SY	20.00	5,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	85.00	12,750.00
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	10.00	960.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	15.00	960.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078159): \$272,569.50

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 160

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078160
 Route: SR 1129
 County: Robeson
 Location: 0.25 miles N of SR 1136 34.5898 -79.3797
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
 Liquidated Damages: \$ 500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1129			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	12,703.25	12,703.25
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	43,000.00	43,000.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	25.00	3,750.00
40		SP	#57 Stone/Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	45.00	20,250.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	45	LF	50.00	2,250.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	45.00	3,600.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	28	TON	250.00	7,000.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	71	TON	250.00	17,750.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 2-103" x 71", Alum. Pipe w/headwalls, 50LF	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	20.00	3,000.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	5.00	1,250.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	215	TON	65.00	13,975.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	10.00	2,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding & Mulching	250	SY	20.00	5,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	85.00	12,750.00
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	10.00	960.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	15.00	960.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078160): \$266,768.25

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM
SITE 160

Work Order Number: DF15006.20780160

Route: SR 1129

County: Robeson

Location: 0.25 miles N of SR 1136 34.5898-79.3797

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1129			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	22,700.00	22,700.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	42,700.00	42,700.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	12.00	1,800.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	36.00	16,200.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	45	LF	40.00	1,800.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	32.00	2,560.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	28	TON	200.00	5,600.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	71	TON	200.00	14,200.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 2-103" x 71" Alum. Pipe w/Headwalls, 50 LF	1	LS	85,700.00	85,700.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	27,700.00	27,700.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	4.00	600.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	1.00	250.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	215	TON	38.00	8,170.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	8.00	2,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1.00	50.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	250	SY	4.00	1,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	90.00	13,500.00
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	5.00	480.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10.00	640.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.20780160): 248,220.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 159

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078159

Route: SR 1136 Persimmon Rd.

County: Robeson

Location: 1 mile N of SR 1134 34.575094 -79.351681

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1136			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	32,500. ⁰⁰	32,500. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	22,500. ⁰⁰	22,500. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	200	CY	12. ⁰⁰	2,400. ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	500	TON	36. ⁰⁰	18,000. ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	60	LF	45. ⁰⁰	2,700. ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	32. ⁰⁰	2,560. ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	30	TON	185. ⁰⁰	5,550. ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	75	TON	185. ⁰⁰	13,875. ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 1-112" x 75", 60LF Alum. Pipe w/headwalls	1	LS	90,000. ⁰⁰	90,000. ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	27,500. ⁰⁰	27,500. ⁰⁰
110		1664	Sodding	300	SY	4. ⁰⁰	1,200. ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	1. ⁰⁰	200. ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	36. ⁰⁰	3,600. ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	6. ⁰⁰	1,500. ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1. ⁰⁰	50. ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	250	SY	4. ⁰⁰	1,000. ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	90. ⁰⁰	13,500. ⁰⁰
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	10. ⁰⁰	960. ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10. ⁰⁰	570. ⁰⁰
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10. ⁰⁰	640. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078159): 240,555.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

SITE 160

Work Order Number: DF15006.20780160

Route: SR 1129

County: Robeson

Location: 0.25 miles N of SR 1136 34.5898-79.3797

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1129			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	33580.00	33,580.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	32.20	4,830.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	60.66	27,297.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	45	LF	70.15	3,156.75
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	51.18	4,094.40
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	28	TON	625.00	17,500.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	71	TON	365.00	25,915.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 2-103" x 71" Alum. Pipe w/Headwalls, 50 LF	1	LS	96,873.70	96,873.70
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,005.00	10,005.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	10.64	1,596.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	6.33	1,582.50
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	215	TON	64.11	13,783.65
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	5.75	1,437.50
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	13.80	690.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	250	SY	9.20	2,300.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	97.75	14,662.50
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	28.75	2,760.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	34.50	1,966.50
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	45.14	2,888.96

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.20780160): \$291,919.46

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

SITE 159

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078159

Route: SR 1136 Persimmon Rd.

County: Robeson

Location: 1 mile N of SR 1134 34.575094 -79.351681

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1136			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	30,590.00	30,590.00
30		230	Borrow	200	CY	25.30	5060.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	500	TON	63.08	31540.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	60	LF	120.75	7245.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	53.48	4278.40
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	30	TON	625.00	18,750.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	75	TON	365.00	27,375.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 1-112" x 75", 60LF Alum. Pipe w/headwalls	1	LS	98,617.10	98,617.10
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,005.00	10,005.00
110		1664	Sodding	300	SY	10.64	3192.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	6.33	1266.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	64.11	6411.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	5.75	1437.50
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	14.95	747.50
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	250	SY	9.20	2300.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	126.50	18975.00
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	28.75	2760.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	34.50	1966.50
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	40.25	2576.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078159): \$ 300,092.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

SITE 159

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078159

Route: SR 1136 Persimmon Rd.

County: Robeson

Location: 1 mile N of SR 1134 34.575094 -79.351681

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1136			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	20,423.87	20,423.87
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	39,336.08 35,037.72	39,336.08 35,037.72
30		230	Borrow	200	CY	2.49	498.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	500	TON	56.65	28,325.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	60	LF	24.70	1482.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	62.64	5011.20
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	30	TON	199.43	5982.90
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	75	TON	174.51	13,088.25
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 1-112" x 75", 60LF Alum. Pipe w/headwalls	1	LS	100,487.19	100,487.19
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	27,732.21	27,732.21
110		1664	Sodding	300	SY	12.43	3729.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	2.83	566.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	75.58	7558.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	5.12	1280.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	5.67	283.50
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	250	SY	1.67	417.50
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	1.25	187.50
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	40.01	3840.96
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	18.01	1026.57
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	33.34	2133.76

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078159): 243,588.49

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

SITE 160

Work Order Number: DF15006.20780160

Route: SR 1129

County: Robeson

Location: 0.25 miles N of SR 1136 34.5898-79.3797

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1129			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	20,423.87	20,423.87
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	35,037.72	35,037.72
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	2.49	373.50
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	56.30	25,335.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	45	LF	32.93	1481.85
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	62.64	5011.20
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	28	TON	199.43	5584.04
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	71	TON	174.51	12,390.21
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 2-103" x 71" Alum. Pipe w/Headwalls, 50 LF	1	LS	103,119.87	103,119.87
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	27,398.39	27,398.39
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	12.43	1864.50
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	2.84	710.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	215	TON	75.43	16,217.45
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	5.12	1280.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	5.67	283.50
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	250	SY	1.67	417.50
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	1.25	187.50
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	40.01	3840.96
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	18.01	1026.57
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	33.34	2133.76

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.20780160): 264,317.39